

Corrigendum 2 for RFP NO: IT-07/2020-2021		Date :12-APR-2021

RFP document details

	Description	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	Date of submission of online technical bids and Commercial(Indicative) Bid	14-APR-2021 23:30Hrs	28-APR-21 23:30Hrs
2	New Clause		All the switches to be supplied under this DC, Campus and Access Switches RFP should be provided with redundant power supplies
3	New cLause		Released date of All the Switches to be supplied under this DC, Campus and Access Switches RFP should be after 2018
4	New Clause		VPC connectivity between Data Centre Core switches i.e. Spine (40/100G Fiber) switches has been initially consider as 40G speed with 3 number of DAC cables. Since these switches supports for 40/100G Kindly re-consider interconnect between these switches should be 100G and accordingly make necessary modifications in the Mahape proposed SFP bifurcation and include quantity for 100G Transceiver (Multimode) modules.

Note: All other terms and conditions, clauses, annexures and details will be as per RFP reference number: IT-07/2020-21 dated 03/03/2021